
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5128
ANSWERED ON:05.09.2011
CONSTRUCTION OF FLYOVERS
Gavit Shri Manikrao Hodlya

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of places where flyovers are being constructed on National Highway-1 from Delhi Bypass to Ambala alongwith their present status;

(b) the time by which the said works are likely to be completed;

(c) the details of places on this Highway where toll tax is being charged and the date since when it is being charged;

(d) whether any time limit has been fixed for charging toll tax on the said NH; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) & (b) The details are at Annexure-I.

(c) The details are at Annexure-II.

(d) & (e) The user fee levied on the above section of National Highway is in perpetuity.
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